



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 139

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 05/07/17 and I am pleased to be able to provide you with a response.

1. *Hourly Car Parking Charges*
2. *Daily Car Parking Charges*
3. *Weekly Car Parking Charges*
4. *Car Parking Charges for Blue Badge Holders*

The information you have requested is largely available publicly through other means at:

<http://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk/Find-Your-Way-Around/Contact-Us.aspx>

5. *Car Parking Charges for Staff*

Charging Structure: Salary over £19,000 pa Salary £19,000 pa or less

(Based on whole time equivalent basic salary)

Barrier permit (18.75 hrs or less)	£30 per month (pm) £15pm	£24pm £12pm
Non-Barrier permit (18.75 hrs or less)	£15pm £7.50pm	£12pm £ 6pm
Car Share	£12pm	£9pm
Resident Staff	£15pm	£12pm
St Michael's / Midsummer Meadow	£15pm	£12pm